with the public education department and career technical

faculty at public community colleges to design the externship

program and the process for applying for an externship,

including qualifications, review and selection of extern

candidates. 

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($250,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

workforce solutions department for expenditure in fiscal year

2027 to implement and administer the career technical

externship program.  Any unexpended balance remaining at the

end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general fund.